
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2023 

Tender

CPU 5320 Provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and
Recovery Services in Nottingham

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002610
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039b69  
Published 27 January 2023, 12:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mrs Nicola Harrison

Email

nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158763562

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2023
mailto:nicola.harrison@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.eastmidstenders.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.eastmidstenders.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.eastmidstenders.org
http://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 5320 Provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recovery Services in
Nottingham

Reference number

DN653538

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from sufficiently experienced and qualified
organisations for the provision of Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recovery services in
Nottingham.

The contract will consist of the following three Lots:-

1. Community Recovery & Treatment Service for Adults who use Alcohol & Drugs

2. Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for
Vulnerable Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

3. Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

The contract duration will be for 5 years with a possible extension of 2 + 2 years . The
total contract value is estimated to be a maximum of £102,274,281 over the total length of
the contract (including any potential extensions). The anticipated contract start date will be
1 October 2023.

This contract will be let under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contract Regulations
2015.



Page 4 to 9

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £102,274,281

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 3 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Recovery & Treatment Service for Adults who use Alcohol & Drugs

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Community Recovery & Treatment Service for Adults who use Alcohol & Drugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £83,818,475

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system



Page 5 to 9

Duration in months

108

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Specialist Alcohol and Drugs Harm Reduction and Sexual Health Service for Vulnerable
Populations (Part A – Sexual Health) (Part B – Specialist Harm Reduction)



Page 6 to 9

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,202,624

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

108

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 7 to 9

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Community Prevention, Support and Treatment Service for Young People and Young
Adults who use Alcohol and Drugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £12,253,182

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

108

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Nottingham



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.eastmidstenders.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.eastmidstenders.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-02T22:32:28+0000
	TCPDF




